

## NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD TO SOLE APPLICANT

Posted October 14, 2024 @ 12:00 PM EST

The Early Learning Coalition of Broward County (ELC Broward) announces its intent to award the contract for the Risk Management Insurance Broker Services to Broward County Florida Families competitive procurement to Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services., the sole applicant that responded to the RFQ

As provided in the RFQ, this Notice of Intent to Award is subject of a written contract and, as a result, this Notice does not constitute the formation of a contract between ELC Broward and the apparent successful provider.

The provider shall not acquire any legal or equitable rights relative to the scope of service until a contract containing terms and conditions acceptable to ELC Broward is executed. If the apparent successful vendor fails to negotiate and execute a contract with ELC Broward, ELC Broward may revoke the award and re-issue, update, or withdraw the procurement, at its sole discretion. If you have any questions or require assistance, please contact Chief Administrative Officer Christine Klima in writing via email at rfq@elcbroward.org

<u>Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or</u> <u>failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond</u> <u>shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.</u>

120.57(3)(a), Florida Statues